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Issued Date:  March 24, 2021 
 
Addendum # 2 
 
RFP/Event #: 0000001378 
 
Title:  RFP_Mobile Behavioral Health Crisis Response Teams 
 
Addition(s)/Change(s)/Clarification(s): 

  Change in Response Due Date 
    Change in Terms and Conditions 
    Other: Date changes to solicitation schedule 
    Questions and Answers 
 
Please Note the Following Addition(s)/Change(s)/Clarification(s): 
 

Change to  Response Due Date 
The due date for this Request for Proposal is changing from March 31, 2021 to April 14, 2021. 
 
 
Date changes to solicitation schedule  
The following date changes are highlighted in “Red” 

 
 

RFP Release Monday, March 1, 2021  
Pre-Proposal Conference Thursday, March 11, 2021 at 12:00pm 
Notification of intent to apply requested by 4:00 PM on Tuesday, March 16, 2021 
Questions on RFP Due by 4:00 PM on Thursday, March 18, 2021 
Responses to Questions posted by 4:00 PM on Wednesday, March 24, 2021 

changed to Friday, March 26, 2021 
Proposals due by 4:00 PM on Wednesday, March 31, 2021 

changed to Wednesday, April 14, 2021 
Presentations/Interviews take place Wednesday, April 21 – Friday, April 23, 

2021 
Estimated provider(s) notification of selection Wednesday, April 28, 2021  
Estimated services start date Tuesday, June 15, 2021 
Estimated services end date Thursday, June 15, 2023 


